Filed on behalf of Delaware Display Group LLC

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com)

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670

Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01666 U.S. Patent No. 7,434,973

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(2) and 42.8(b)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



Patent Owner Innovative Display Technologies ("IDT") hereby files its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(2) and 42.8(b):

A. Section 42.8(b)(1) – Real Party-In-Interest

Patent Owner identifies Acacia Research Group LLC and Acacia Research Corporation as its real parties-in-interest.

B. Section 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

Patent Owner asserts the patent at issue in *Delaware Display Group LLC et al.* v. *Lenovo Holding Company Inc. et al.*, No. 1:13-cv-02108 (D. Del., filed Dec. 31, 2013).

There are 10 other active requests for *inter partes* review for patents related to the patent at issue in this proceeding. Those IPRs are as follows:

- IPR2014-01096 joined with IPR2015-00493 (U.S. Patent No. 7,537,370);
- IPR2014-01097 joined with IPR2015-00360 and IPR2015-00490 (U.S. Patent No. 7,300,194);
- IPR2014-01362 joined with IPR2015-00489 (U.S. Patent No. 7,384,177);
- IPR2015-00487 (U.S. Patent No. 7,404,660)
- IPR2015-00506 (U.S. Patent No. 7,434,973);
- IPR2015-01717 (U.S. Patent No. 7,404,660);

C. Section 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel:



Lead Counsel:

Justin B. Kimble (Reg. No. 58,591) (Phone No. 214.785.6673)

Back-Up Counsel:

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (*pro hac vice* to be filed) (Phone No. 214.785.6671)

Terry A. Saad (Reg. No. 62,492) (Phone No. 214.785.6685)

Nicholas C. Kliewer (Reg. No. 72,480) (Phone No. 214.785.6686)

T. William Kennedy (*pro hac vice* to be filed) (Phone No. 214.785.6674)

Address For All: Bragalone Conroy P.C.

2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201 Fax: 214.786.6680

D. Section 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

- (i) electronic mailing addresses: JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com; jbragalone@bcpc-law.com; nkliewer@bcpc-law.com; tsaad@bcpc-law.com; and bkennedy@bcpc-law.com.
- (ii) postal mailing address:

 Bragalone Conroy P.C.

 2200 Ross Ave.

 Suite 4500 West

 Dallas, TX 75201



Case IPR2015-01666 Patent 7,434,973

(iii) hand-delivery address: Same as (ii) above

(iv) telephone number: 214.785.6673

(v) facsimile number: 214.786.6680

Patent Owner consents to service by e-mail at the address identified in Section (i) above.

Dated: August 26, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document has been served via electronic mail on August 26, 2015, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Petition at p. 3: rpluta@mayerbrown.com; astreff@mayerbrown.com; bpaul@mayerbrown.com; alam@mayerbrown.com; and DDGIPR@mayerbrown.com.

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

